DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION
OFFICE OF PURCHASING, TRAVEL AND FLEET MANAGEMENT

Contractor Name:

Contract No.:

Contract Name:

701 WOOLFOLK BUILDING, SUITE A
501 NORTH WEST STREET
JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI 39201

RENEWAL INFORMATION FORM

Rosenbauer South Dakota
8200028187

Fire Trucks and Fire Apparatus

Please sign one and only one of the statements below and return this form to Ramona Jones at
Ramona.Jonestidia.ms.gov .

Statement No. 1:

Statement No. 2;

Rosenbauer South Dakota wishes to renew the above-referenced contract

for an additional trwenty four (24) months at the same terms and conditions.

\k\ NN ”\L , X/3/19

Signature Date

Rosenbauer South Dakota does not wish to renew the above-referenced
contract.

Signature Date

Renewal Approved: ?_\OJV\AL\/@A M

Ramona Jones
Sr. Contract Analyst

s\ el

Date



State of Mississippi CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Department of Finance and Administration 7
Office of Purchasing, Travel & Fleet Management Contract No.. | 8200028187
501 North West Street, Suite 701-A Amendment No.: | 3

Jackson, MS 39201

Effective Date: | 09/01/2019

AMENDMENT NoO. 3
TO
CONTRACT NoO. 8200028187
ROSENBAUER SOUTH DAKOTA, LLC

This Amendment to Contract No. 8200028187 is effective 09/01/2019. All other terms and conditions
remain unchanged.

PURPOSE

THE PURPOSE of this amendment is to capture the following changes:

* Administrave Fee Adjustment- Change the NASPO ValuePoint Administrative Fee structure
from % of one percent to % of one percent with a maximum fee of $2000 on Purchase Orders
for one truck. For purchase orders of 2 or more trucks, the maximum fee will be $1500 per
truck.

The contract document has been updated.

Any communications regarding this amendment must be addressed to the Prorcurement Coordinator
listed below.

Billy Beard
601-359-5171
billy. beard@dfa.ms.gov

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI Rosenbauer South Dakota, LLC
Department of Finance and Administration 100 3 Street
Office of Purchasing, Travel & Fleet Management Lyons, SD 57041

501 N. West Street, Suite 701-A
ckson, Mississippi 39201

\\_\ s A\ ( = “ .
bontract)Administrat r Title { CE. & )

Date 8!\"6&20(@ Date_ /1 5/ IC?






